



FECTO CEMENT LTD.

Registered Office : Plot # 60 - C, Khayaban-e-Shahbaz, Phase VI, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi - 75500 Pakistan. **PBX :** (+9221) 35248921 - 22 - 23 & 24

E-mail : cement@fectogroup.com **Website :** www.fectogroup.com

FCL/SHD/047-2024/ 405

October 28, 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

We have to inform you that Board of Director of our Company in their meeting held at 03:30 p.m. at Registered Office on Monday, October 28, 2024, has approved the following.

i.	CASH DIVIDEND	NIL
ii.	BONUS SHARES	NIL
iii.	RIGHT SHARE	NIL
iv.	ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION	NONE
v.	ANY OTHER PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION	NONE

The financial results of the Company for the three Months period ended September 30, 2024 are attached:

The Quarterly report of the Company for the three Months period ended September 30, 2024 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours faithfully
For FECTO CEMENT LIMITED

(ABDUL WAHAB)
Company Secretary



FECTO CEMENT LTD.

Registered Office : Plot # 60 - C, Khayaban-e-Shahbaz, Phase VI, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi - 75500 Pakistan. **PBX :** (+9221) 35248921 - 22 - 23 & 24

E-mail : cement@fectogroup.com **Website :** www.fectogroup.com

Annexure "A"

Condensed Interim Statement of Profit and Loss and other Comprehensive Income (Un-Audited)
For the three Months period ended September 30, 2024

	September 2024	September 2023
	————— Rupees in '000' —————	
Sales revenue - net	2,875,038	2,625,901
Cost of sales	(2,212,342)	(2,286,044)
Gross profit	662,696	339,857
Administrative expenses	(110,206)	(92,434)
Distribution costs	(35,894)	(26,793)
	(146,100)	(119,227)
Finance costs	(53,169)	(74,655)
Other expenses	(28,364)	(9,022)
Operating Profit	435,063	136,953
Other income	18,554	34,473
Profit before levies and taxation	453,617	171,426
Levies	-	(33,071)
Profit before taxation	453,617	138,355
Taxation	(203,596)	(49,102)
Profit after taxation	250,021	89,253
Other comprehensive income	-	-
Total Comprehensive income	250,021	89,253
	----- (Rupees) -----	
Earning per share - basic and diluted	4.98	1.78

[Handwritten signature]